OP \$40.00 86171142

ETAS ID: TM337317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allchem Industries Holding Corporation		04/02/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Water Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	6010 NW First Place	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86171142	WHY PINCH PENNIES WHEN YOU CAN SAVE DOLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8282572773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 828-258-2991

Email: dcarter@vwlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Carter

Address Line 1: The Van Winkle Law Firm

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7376

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIH-3; ALLCHEM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Carter
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Carter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=AIH-3 Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0548

900320779

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Allchem Industries Holding Corporation, a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 6010 NW First Place, Gainesville, Florida 32607, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/171,142 for the mark WHY PINCH PENNIES WHEN YOU CAN SAVE DOLLARS? (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Property") and all of the goodwill associated therewith and the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark Property pertains; and

WHEREAS, National Water Solutions LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having a mailing address of 6010 NW First Place, Gainesville, Florida 32607 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark Property and the existing and ongoing business to which the Trademark Property pertains.

NOW THEREFORE, effective as of the date written below, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark Property and all of the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark Property pertains. Assignor agrees that it will, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute and deliver papers which are necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Trademark Property in Assignee and for the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on this way day of where the hand seal on this way and the seal of th

ALLCHEM INDUSTRIES HOLDING CORPORATION

H. Glen Heedy

Executive Vice President and GM

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared H. Glen Heedy, who is authorized to sign on behalf of Allchem Industries Holding Corporation and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of _______, 2015.

DONNA S. CLARDY

Motory Public - State of Florids
By Comes. Expires Stay 1, 2013

Commission 9 77 000084

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: May 1, 3018

AIH-3 Deed of Assignment.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005492 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 04/06/2015